(Survey research)
20 - 45
(Questionnaire)

400

(

450
88.9)

SPSS (Statistical Package for the Social Sciences) for Windows

(Descriptive method)

5
1
2
3
4
5
1
4.1
185
215 53.8
26-30
20-25 29.6 (118 )
203 (8L )

46.3

36

(Inferential method)

321 (128 )

66.0 (264 )
17.0 (68 )

17.0 (68

18.1 (72

)

31-35

)



41

-20-25
26-30
8 -5
8- ©
41-45

- 5,000
5,001 -10,000
10,001 - 15,000
15,001 - 20,000
20,001 -25,000
25,001 -30,000
30,001

185
215
118
128
8l
37

28
37
264
68
11
12
115
78
48
27
49

231

40
62
13

400

46.3
53.8
29.6
321
20.3
9.3
8.8
0.3
08
7.0
9.3
66.0
17.0
2.8
18.0
28.8
19.5
12.0
6.8
12.3
57.8
135
10.0
155

13.3

100.0

82



10,001-15,000

28.8 (115 )
15,001-20,000 195(718 )
5,001-10,000 180 (712 ) ' 5,000
" 28 (11 )
57.8
(231 ) 155(62 )
135054 )
10 (40 )
2
(Brand loyalty)
2
4 (Brand attitude)
(Brand satisfaction) : (Brand
commitment) (Intent to buy)
2
Nokia ~ Siemens Kodak  Fuj
4.2 Nokia
Siemens 2
Nokia

3.92 ' " Nokia 3.76



Siemens 3.35

Siemens 3.22
Nokia
3.84 Siemens
3.29
Nokia 0.86
Siemens 0.89
4.2
Nokia Siemens
Mean Mean
3.92 0.72 3.35 0.70
3.76 0.75 3.22 0.65
* 3.84 0.69 3.29 0.64
5 1- 5=
*t (385) = 10.88, p = .00
Nokia
Siemens 3
Nokia 3.79
3.67 352
Siemens 3.26
3.08
2.96
Nokia 3.66
Siemens 3.10
1
Nokia 0.86

Siemens 0.87



4.3

Nokia Siemens
Mean SD Mean SD
3.52 0.88 2.96 0.82
3.67 0.76 3.08 0.84
3.79 0.72 3.26 0.76
* 3.66 0.70 3.10 0.72
5 'm 1= 5=
*t(385) = 10.12. P= .00
4.4
Nokia Siemens 6
Nokia
3.68
Nokia 3.65 Nokia
3.35 Nokia 3.25
Nokia 2.68 Nokia 2.68
Siemens
Siemens
Siemens
3.24 Siemens 297
Siemens 2.90
Siemens
245 Siemens 2.28
' Nokia
3.18

Siemens 2.85



44

5 1
*t(358) = 7.32, P= .00
Siemens
Nokia
Siemens
Siemens
3.32
Siemens 2.76
0.86

Siemens
Nokia
Mean
3.25 0.83
3.68 0.79
3.65 0.76
3.35 0.83
248 0.94
2.68 0.97
3.18 0.66
1
2
Nokia
3.32
281
2.70

Siemens

Nokia 0.86
0.82

Siemens
Mean
2.90 0.78
3.24 0.88
3.24 0.83
2.97 0.77
2.28 081
2.45 0.82
2.85 0.60
=
Nokia
( 43)
3.33
Nokia
Nokia

0.88



4.5

4.6

5

*t(385) = 8.98, P = .00

3.66
3.32

3.10

46)

(Brand attitude)
(Brand satisfaction)
(Brand commitment)

(Intent to buy)

Nokia
Mean
3.33 0.94
3.32 0.86
3.32 0.84
Nokia
3.84
Siemens
3.29
Nokia
Mean
3.64 69
3.66 0.70
3.18 0.66
3.32 0.84

87

Siemens
Mean
2.70 0.84
281 0.83
2.76 0.78
3.18
2.85
2.76
Seimens
Mean
329 0.64
310 072
2.85 0.60
2.16 0.78

5-



4.7 Kodak
Fuji ’ ' ) 2 ,
( QP * yfad Auda 00 TgQH 70 1 Ifria? Kodak 3
377 Kodak 3.67
Fuii 3.35
Fuj 3.22
Kodak 3.72
Fuiji 341
1
Kodak 0.90 Fuj
0.88
4.7
Kodak Fuiji
Mean Mean
3.77 0.74 3.46 0.67
3.67 0.77 3.36 0.70
* 3.72 0.72 341 0.65
. 5 1= 5=
*1(385) =6.06, =00
' Kodak
Fuii 3
Kodak 3.68
358 348
Fuj 3.35
3.27 3.19

88



Kodak

3.58 Fuiji
3.27
Kodak 0.90
Fuiji 0.89 ( 4.8)
4.8
Kodak Fuiji
Mean Mean
3.48 0.82 3.19 0.80
3.58 0.76 3.27 0.80
3.68 0.75 3.35 0.76
* 3.58 0.71 3.27 0.71
5 1= 5=

*1(385) = 5.84, P- .00

49 Kodak
Fuiji 6
Kodak 3.70 Kodak
340 Kodak
3.28 Kodak 3.09
Kodak
2.69 Kodak 2.56
Fuiji
Fuj 3.33
3.18 Fuji 2.97
Fuji 2.86

Fuji 2.54 Fuiji



241

Kodak 3.12
Fui 2.88
Kodak 0.87 Fui n
49
Kodak Fuji

Mean Mean
3.28 0.89 297 0.84
340 0.80 3.18 0.84
3.70 0.74 3.33 0.75
3.09 0.78 2.80 081
2.56 0.87 241 0.85
2.69 0.90 254 0.93
* 3.12 0.64 2.88 0.66

; 5 1= 53
*1(385) =543, p=.00
Kodak Fuiji
2
5
Kodak 3.39
Kodak 3.30
Fuii 3.04 4 Fuji
2.95 !
Kodak 3.35
Fuii 3.00

90

0.87



Kodak 0.90

i 0.93 ( 4.10)
410
&% nn emn w1 rodak o

Mean SD Mean

339 0.87 3.04

3.30 0.83 2.95

* 3.35 0.81 3.00
5 1= =

*1(385) = 5.91, P = .00
411
Kodak
3.72 3.58
330
3.12 Fui
341
3.21
3.00 2.88
411
Kodak Fuii

Mean SD Mean

(Brand attitude) 3.72 0.72 f.44

(Brand satisfaction) 3.58 0.71 3.27

(Brand commitment) 3.12 0.64 2.88

(Intent to buy) 3.35 0.81 3.00

5 « 5=

SD
0.84
0.80

0.80

SD
0.65
0.71
0.66
0.80



(Intent to buy)

4
(Brand satisfaction)
Siemens
4.12
Nokia Siemens
Nokia
1.00 - 5.00 Siemens
1.33-5.00
Kodak Fuiji
Kodak 3.44
Fuii
- 5.00
412
' - Nokia 1.00-5.00
€ éen 1.33-5.00
" - Kodak 1.42-4.96
Fuiji 1.00 - 5.00

© 't (380) - 10.38, P - .00
*1(392) =6.32, p = .00

(Brand attitude)

(Brand commitment)

4
Nokia
Kodak Fuiji
3.50
3.00
142 - 4.96
3.14 1.00
0.92 - 0.94
so a
3.50 0. 2 0.93
3.00 0.58 0.92
344 0.64 0.94
314 0.62 0.4



3
( )
( ) 15
39
15
(Country of origin) 3
(Product quality) 4
(Product
necessity) 2
(Brand familiarity)
(Product warranty) 2
(Brand pioneer) 2
(Perceived quality)
4
"I (Price
acceptability) (Price sensitivity)

(Convenience of the store’s location)
(Price of Its product)
(In-store service) 5
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(Store type) 3

(Store image)

3
(Marketing communications)
6
( 4.13)
(Product quality) 452
4.63
4.46
4.36 (Price acceptability)
4.40
(Product necessity) 4.25
| 454
J ' 3.97
" (Product warranty) 4.14
( 4.43

3.85



4.13

(Country of origin)
(Product quality)
(Product necessity)
(Brand familiarity)
(Product warranty)
(Brand pioneer)
(Perceived quality)
(Price acceptability)
(Price sensitivity)

(Convenience of the
store's location)

(Price of its product)
(In-store service)
(Store type)
(Store image)

(Marketing communications)

5 1=

(In-store seolice) 411

4.43 N
4.20
4.03
3.58

Mean

3.22
4.52
4.25
3.86
4.14
3.28
3.94
4.40
3.74
3.76

3.90
411
3.53
3.18
4.03

4.28

SD

0.83
041
0.52
0.71
0.58
0.75
0.53
0.60
0.76
0.82

0.75
051
0.54
061
0.50



(Marketing communications)

4.03
433
4.27
4.06
391 3.88
3.77
(Perceived quality) 3.94
4.35 4.32
361
3.50
(Price of its product)
3.90 (Brand familiarity)
3.86 (Store Image)
3.78
4.08
3.82
3.45
(Convenience of the store’s location) 3.76
(Price sensitivity)
3.74 (Store type)
3.53
3.80
3.54
3.25
(Brand pioneer) 3.28

3.30 ?
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3.27 (Country of
origin) 3.22
3.30
3.22 3.13
0.90
4.14
(Price acceptability) 4.19

(Product necessity)

4.17
4.46
3.89 (Product quality)
4.09
4.42 4.22
4.18
3.55 (Perceived quality)
3.98
4.25
421
3.78 3.68
(Convenience of the store’s location) 3.97
(Price of its product)
3.90 (Marketing
communications) 3.88

4.06
i 4.00

1 3.98



3.83 3.76

3.68
4.14
Mean SD
(Country of origin) 3.17 0.82
(Product quality) 4.09 0.51
(Product necessity) 4.17 0.61
(Brand familiarity) 3.84 0.70
(Product warranty) 3.84 0.70
(Brand pioneer) 3.25 0.80
(Perceived quality) 3.98 0.58
(Price acceptability) 4.19 0.63
(Price sensitivity) 3.74 0.78
(Convenience of the 3.97 0.76
store’s location)
(Price of its product) 3.90 0.78
(In-store service) 3.81 0.66
(Store type) 3.56 0.54
(Store image) 3.60 0.68
(Marketing communications) 3.88 0.56
5 1= 5=
(Brand familiarity) 3.84
(Product warranty)
4.03

3.66 (In-store service)



381
4,06
4,00
391
344
(Price sensitivity) 374
(Store image) 3.60
3.88
3.29
(Store type) 3.56
3.61
3.54
3.53
(Brand pioneer) 3.25
3.26
3.24
(Country of origin) ' 3.17
3.16
3.10

3.64

3.64



Nokia Siemens

Kodak  Fuji

4.15

Paired
sample t-test

100
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415
High Involvement Low involvement
Mean SD Mean t P
3.56 0.44 357 046  -007 094
3.38 045 342 049  -147 0.4
301 042 301 047 002 097
3.04 053 3.17 054 -390 o000
4
( 4.16)
4.16
Mean SD t =]
3.25 0.36 -2.06 0.04

3.29 041
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2
4.17
2 Paired sample t-test
(Product quality) (Product necessity)
(Product warranty) (Price acceptability)
(Convenience of the store’s location) (In-Store service)
(Store image) (Marketing
communications) 2 ! 01
(Product quality)
(Product necessity) (Product warranty)
(Price acceptability) (In-store service)
(Store image) (Marketing communications)
(Convenience of the store’s location)
(Country of origin)
(Brand familiarity)
(Brand pioneer) (Perceived quality)
(Price sensitivity) (Price of its product) L

(Store type)



4.17

(Country of origin)
(Product

quality)

(Product necessity)
(Brand
familiarity)
(Product

warranty)

(Brand pioneer)

(Perceived quality)
(Price
acceptability)
(Price

sensitivity)

(Convenience of the store’s

location)

(Price of its product)
(In-store
service)

(Store type)

] (Store imagel

(Marketing communicationss)

Mean

3.22

4.52

4.25

3.86

4.14

3.28

3.94

4.40

3.74

3.76

3.90

411

Sb

0.83

0.41

0.52

0.71

0.58

0.75

0.53

0.60

0.76

0.82

0.75

0.51

0.54

0.61

0.50

Mean

3.17

4.09

4.17

3.84

3.84

3.25

3.98

4.19

3.74

3.97

3.90

3.81

3.56

3.60

3.88

SD

0.82

0.51

0.61

0.70

0.70

.80

.58

0.63

0.78

0.76

0.78

0.66

0.68

0.56

1.03

16.72

2.48

0.53

8.52

0.78

-1.29

5.50

-0.12

-4.49

-0.05

10.27

-1.04

5.36

5.76

103

0.30

0.00

0.01

0.59

0.00

0.43

0.19

0.00

0.89

0.00

0.95

0.00

0.29
0.00

0.00
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Paired-sample t-test

4.18
2
4.18
Mean t P
3.90 0.36 6.12 0.00
3.80 0.42
3
@ ‘
4



4.19

Siemens

(Country of origin)
(Product necessity)
(Product warranty)
(Perceived quality)
(Price of its product)
service)

(Store image)

communications) Nokia

(Store image)

communications) 0.34

105

Nokia

Nokia
(Product quality)
(Brand familiarity)
(Brand pioneer)
(Price sensitivity)
(In-Store

(Marketing

Nokia

(Marketing

(Brand familiarity)

(Brand pioneer)

(Product quality) 021

' ' 1

0.16
(Country of origin)
(Price ol its product)

0.14
(Price sensitivity)

warranty)

0.27

(Product necessity)

0.19
(Perceived quality)

0.15
(Product
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(In-store service) 0.12
4.19
Nokia Siemens
0.15 0.00 0.09 0.05
(Country of origin)
(Product quality) 0.21 Om 0.01 0.64
(Product 0.19 Om 0.08 011
necessity)
(Brand familiarity) 0.27 Om 0.03 051
(Product warranty) 0.14 Om 0.10 003
0.27 0.00 -0.06 0.21
(Brand pioneer)
(Perceived 0.16 Om -0.05 0.27
quality)
(Price acceptability) 0.20 0.57 0.02 0.56
(Price sensitivity) 0.12 001 -0.01 0.83
0.09 0.07 0.04 0.37
(Convenience of the store’s location)
(Price Of its 0.15 O(D 0.02 0.66
product)
(In-store service.) 0.12 001 -0.01 0.86
(Store type) 0.07 0.14 0.06 0.18
(Store image) 0.34 000 0.07 0.16
(Marketing 0.34 000 0.09 0.07
communications)
T
Siemens ] h (Product warranty) ' A

, Siemens
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Siemens
0.10
4.20 Kodak
Fuji
Kodak
(Country of origin) (Product
quality) (Product necessity)
(Brand familiarity) (Product warranty)
(Brand pioneer) (Perceived quality)
(Convenience 0 the store’s location) (Price of
its product) (Store type) (Store image)
(Marketing communications) Kodak
Kodak
(Brand pioneer) 0.32
(Brand familiarity)
0.29
(Product quality) 0.27
(Product necessity) 0.26
(Marketing communications) 0.25
" (Country of origin) 0.23
(Product warranty)
0.22
(Store image) 0.20

(Perceived quality) 0.17 -
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(Convenience of the store’s location)

(Price of its
product) 0.16
(Store type) 0.15
4.20
Kodak Fuji
r P r P
, (Country of 0.23 0.00 0.08 0.10
origin)
(Product quality) 0.27 0.00 0.07 0.12
(Product 0.26 0.00 0.02 057
necessity)
(Brand familiarity) 0.29 0.00 0.16 0.00
(Product warranty) 0.22 0.00 0.13 0.00
0.32 0.00 0.14 0.00
(Brand pioneer)
(Perceived 0.17 0.00 0.07 0.12
quality)
(Price acceptability) 0.01 0.76 0.12 0.01
(Price sensitivity) 0.06 0.21 0.12 001
(Convenience 0 the store's 0.16 0.00 -0.05 0.27
location)
(Price of its 0.16 0.00 -0.01 0.80
product)
(In-store service) 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.00
(Store type) 0.15 0.00 0.21 0.00
(Store image) 0.20 0.00 0.22 0.00
(Marketing 0.25 0.00 0.12 0.01
communications)
' ' / ' 1

Fuji
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(Brand familiarity) (Product warranty)

(Brand pioneer) (Pnce
acceptability) (Price sensitivity) (In-Store
service) (Store type) (Store image)

(Marketing communications) Fuji
Fuiji
(Store image) 0.22
(Store type) 0.21

0.16
(Brand pioneer)

(In-store service) 0.14

(Brand familiarity)

(Product warranty) 0.13

(Price acceptability)
(Price sensitivity)

(Marketing communications)

Nokia
Siemens
Siemens

Fuiji Kodak

Fuji 0.15 ( 4.21)

0.12

15

0.27

Kodak
0.31



4.21

Nokia Siemens

Kodak Fuiji

4.22

4.22

Nokia 0.27
Siemens 0.05
Kodak 0.31
Fuji 0.15
0.28
0.36
r
0.28

0.36

0.00

0.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Factor analysis Varimax rotation

4.23

4.23
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' 4 @
@ ()
@ 4
59.69 % 4.24
1 (Store image concern)
6 15

(Convenience of the store’s location)
0.78 (In-store service) !

0.70

(Price of its product)
0.67 (Price sensitivity)
0.58 (Marketing communications)

0.51

(Store image)

0.50



4.24

Eigen Variance  Mean Factor

values explored loading
1 5.24 34.94 %
a 3.76 0.78
: 411 0.70
C 390 067
d. 3.74 0.58
€. 4.03 0.51
f, 3.78 0.50
2 141 9.45 %
4.52 0.82
- 4.25 0.74
C 4.40 0.71
3 1.26 8.46 %
a 3.86 0.76
. 0 3.28 0.69
C 4.14 0.58
3.22 0.56
4 102 684 %
a 353 089
3.94 0.59
2 (Price - quality concern;
3 15

(Product quality) 082"
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(Product necessity) 0.74
(Price acceptability) 0.71
3 ! (Branding concern)
1
4 15
(Brand familiarity)
0.76 (Brand
pioneer) 0.69
(Product warranty) 058 , '
(Country of
origin) 0.56
4 (Store - quality concern)
2 15
(Store type) 0.89

(Perceived quality)
0.59
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4 (1)
2) 3) 4)
4
64.33 % 4.25
1 (Store image concern)
5 15
(Price of its product) 0.82

(Convenience of the store’s location)

0.75 (In-store service)

061

(Marketing communications)

0.52

' I
(Store image)
0.45 I



4.25
Eigen  Variance
values  Explored
1 6.14 40.96 %
a.
C
€.
2 1.36 911 %
a
C
3 1.13 754 %
a.
C
4 ! 1.00 6.72 %
a
2 (Quiality concern)
III I
4 15

(Product necessity)

Mean

390
397
381
3.88
3.60

4.17
4.09
3.84
3.84

3.98
3.56
3.74
4.19

317
325

0.78

116

Factor

loading

0.82
0.75
061
0.52
0.45

0.78
0.69
0.59
053

0.77
0.73
0.66
0.60

0.79
071



(Product
quality) 0.869
L
(Product warranty) 0.59
(Brand
familiarity) 0.53
3 (Price concern)
4 15
(Perceived quality) 0.77
(Store type) 0.73
(Price sensitivity) 0.66
(Price acceptability) 0.60

2
(Country of origin)

(Branding concern)

15
0.79

117



118

(Brand pioneer) 0.71
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